FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC!



 \mathbf{cT}

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| 1(| Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| | rk Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Yogesh B. Gianchandani, Shamus P. McNamara, Joohyun Lee and Amar Basu | Name: The Regents of the University of Michigan |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes | No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 3003 S. State Street |
| X Assignment Merger | |
| Security AgreementChange of Nan | ne City: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip: 48109 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| Execution Date: May 10 & 12, 2004 | 100 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/760,884 Additional number | tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) YesX_No The part of the application is: 7 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: David R. Syrowik Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1 | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) |
| DO No | OT USE THIS SPACE |
| David R. Syrowik Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co | June 21, 2004 Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:4 |
| 6/24/2004 DBYRNE | |
| Mail documents to be record | ed with required cover sheet information to: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yogesh B. Gianchandani, Shamus P. McNamara, Joohyung Lee and Amar Basu, of 2658 White Oak Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103, 1740 McIntyre Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105; 605 Eagle Heights, Apt. B., Madison, Wisconsin 53705 and 553 Colebrook Avenue, Troy, Michigan 48083 respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3003 S. State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

| MICROMACHINED ARRAYED THERMAL PROBE APPARATUS, SYSTEM FOR THERMAL SCANNING A SAMPLE IN A CONTACT MODE AND CANTILEVERED REFERENCE PROBE FOR USE THEREIN |
|---|
| set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the day of, 20, and on the day of, 20, respectively; or |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 19, 2004, Application No. 10/760,884 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known), |
| including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications. |
| And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over. |
| And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. |
| Date: 5/16/, 2004 YOGESH B. GIANCHANDANI |
| Date: May 10, 2004 Shame M- Nomana SHAMUS P. MCNAMARA |

PATENT REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0802

| Date: | _, 20 _ | |
|--|---|---|
| | | JOOHYUNG LEE |
| Date: 5-10 ~ | _, 20 <u>09</u> | Am Bam |
| | | AMAR BASU |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN |)) ss. | |
| COUNTY OF WASHTEN | <u>A</u> w) | |
| me Yogesh B. Gianchandani | i, to me known to be the | , 2004, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public My Commission expires: |
| (SEAL) | | wry Commission expires. |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN | , | TRASA RENEE BURKHARDT Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008 |
| |) ss. | |
| COUNTY OF WASHTENA | <u>(</u> w) | |
| me Shamus P. McNamara, t | to me known to be the p | , 2004, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public My Commission expires: |
| (SEAL) | | TRASA RENEE BURKHARDT Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI |
| STATE OF WISCONSIN |)) ss. | My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008 |
| COUNTY OF | _) | |
| On this me Joohyung Lee, to me lacknowledged that he execu | day ofknown to be the person ted the same for the use | , 20 , personally appeared before on named in and who executed the above instrument, and es and purposes therein mentioned. |
| | | Notary Public |
| (SEAL) | | My Commission expires: |

-2-

| | Atty, Docket No. UOM 0303 PUS |
|---|---|
| Date: 5 - 12-, 20 | JOOHYUNG LEE |
| Date: 5-10 - , 20 | AMAR BASU |
| STATE OF MICHICAN) ss. COUNTY OF (2) AS ATELYW) | • |
| On this 10 me I me Yogesh B. Gianchandam, to me I acknowledged that he executed the i | day of |
| (SEAL) | TRASA RENEE BURKHARUT Notary Public, Washierum County, Mi |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN | My Commission Expires Mar, 29, 2008 |
|) 88. COUNTY OF <u>LOBSHTELIFU</u>) | |
| the Susting L. Michanista, to the kin | day of |
| (SEAL) | TRABA RENEE BURKHARDT Notary Public, Washtenaw County, Mi My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2008 |
| STATE OF WISCONSIN) | my our incomit Exhibit and res 2010 |
| COUNTY OF | |
| me Joohyung Lee, to me known to | day of |
| (SEAL) | My Commission expires: |
| (wash) | Tongwoung Park May, 12th, 2004 |
| | 2 May, 12th, 2004 |

06-26 10:12 SAT FROM:

| (SEAL) | | | TRASA RENEE BURI Notary Public, Washtenav My Commission Expires N | v County, MI |
|------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|---|-----------------|
| (CTC A.T.) | | | | |
| | | My Commission e | xpires: | |
| | | Notary Public | Rened Justo | chardt |
| acknowledged that he execute | ed the same for the us | ses and purposes there | ein mentioned | |
| me Amar Basu, to me kno | • | | | instrument, and |
| | | | , 2004, personally | |
| COUNTY OF LASHTENAU |) ss.) | | | |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN |) \ cc | | | |
| om , mn on , mormo , , , | | | | |

-3-

PATENT REEL: 015491 FRAME: 0805